Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release from Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		105/20/2009	Association: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNNEX CORPORATION		
Street Address:	44201 Nobel Drive		
City:	Fremont		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94538		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1683361		EMJ AMERICA INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)680-9592

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: Oleh.Hereliuk@federalresearch.com
Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research
Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Ste 401

Address Line 2: attn: Oleh Hereliuk

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

437464		
reliuk		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003991 FRAME: 0280

0.00 168336

900134567

Date:	05/21/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=437464#page1.tif source=437464#page2.tif source=437464#page3.tif source=437464#page4.tif	

PARTIAL RELEASE FROM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, in its capacity as agent for and on

behalf of itself and certain other financial institutions (in such capacity, "Secured Party"), whose address

is 55 South Lake Avenue, Suite 900, Pasadena, CA 91101, does hereby terminate and release any and

all interest it may have in and to certain trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto arising from

that certain Trademark Security Agreement among Synnex Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and

Secured Party, as successor in interest to General Electric Capital Corporation, entered into on

February 12, 2007, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on

February 21, 2007, at Reel/Frame Numbers 003485/0797.

Dated: May 20, 2009

[Signature Page Follows]

28803034

SECURED PARTY

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

a national banking association, as agent

y: _____

Name: Robert M. Dalton
Title: Vice President

28803034 2

SCHEDULE A

Synnex Corporation (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Federal Trademarks

Registered Trademarks

MARK	COUNTRY	CLASS	STATUS	FILED	SERIAL	REG. DATE	REG. NO.	OWNER OF RECORD
EMJ AMERICA INC.	United States	42	Registered	12/19/90	74/124,546	4/14/1992	1,683,361	EMJ America Inc.

28803034 A-1

RECORDED: 05/21/2009